
Fred Schmidt Maple Hill 84-89=173
Bill Feldt Green Acres 88-92=180

Jim Quinn Maple Hill 86-85=171
Rudy Arnold Green Acres 85-87=172

Cy Chilton Rolling Green 88-79=167
Joe Vitale Green Acres 84-84=168

Chuck Wohlfeil Green Acres 79-88=167
Carl Huebner Maple Hill 83-84=167

John Kapke Rolling Green 81-83=164
Charles Tucker Saginaw Country Club 82-82=164

Jack Schubert Bridgeport Country Club 81-81=162
Elmer Spaedt Maple Hill 84-78=162

Bob Rhyan Bridgeport Country Club 80-81=161
Ron Stelter Saginaw Country Club 81-80=161

Chuck Fowler Green Acres 78-82=160
Jim Vlassis Green Acres 82-78=160

Bill Stuart Maple Hill 79-81=160
Mike Mikos Bridgeport Country Club 79-81=160

Dick Kostoff Saginaw Country Club 81-79=159
Jim Norris Rolling Green 78-81=159

Jack Bindon Rolling Green 78-80=158
Hank Fassezke Bridgeport Country Club 79-79=158

Walt VanSickle Rolling Green 75-82=157
Lyle Ostrom Rolling Green 79-78=157

Bob McMillen Rolling Green 76-79=155
Tom Cross Saginaw Country Club 76-79=155

Ernie Wohlfeil Green Acres 72-82=154
Elmer Fassezke Bridgeport Country Club 76-78=154

Bill Turner Saginaw Country Club 80-74=154
Carl Hegenauer Maple Hill 73-81=154

Bill Loranger Bridgeport Country Club 76-77=153
Ross Mitchell Saginaw Country Club 78-75=153

Lewis Barnard Saginaw Country Club 75-76=151
Bill Strong, Jr. Saginaw Country Club 75-76=151

John Horn Bridgeport Country Club 72-76=148
Dr. Robert Lurie Saginaw Country Club 76-72=148

1955

John Schmidt Maple Hill 71-75=146
Dr. Phillip Nolish Saginaw Country Club 76-71=147

SDGA Golf Tournament
Saginaw Country Club

NAME HOME COURSE SCORE
Bill Strong, Sr. Saginaw Country Club 71-73=144



Ben Arold Green Acres 84-87=171

Jim LaDouce Green Acres 82-85=167
Jerry Hutchinson Rolling Green 82-86-168

Archie Fobear Maple Hill 86-80=166
Dave Tullis Rolling Green 85-82-167

Dr. Phillip Nolish Saginaw Country Club 82-83-165
Mike Mikos Bridgeport Country Club 84-81=165

Jack Schubert Rolling Green 81-83-164
Jim Feehely Rolling Green 81-83=164

Bill Stuart Saginaw Country Club 77-82-159
Bill Lynch Saginaw Country Club 81-78=159

Russ Yates Saginaw Country Club 81-77-158
Bob Rhyan Bridgeport Country Club 77-82=159

George Sidlow Green Acres 75-82-157
Ron Dingman Green Acres 79-79=158

Ross Mitchell Saginaw Country Club 75-82-157
George Schmidt Maple Hill 78-79=157

Jim Vlassis Green Acres 74-83-157
Jim Buckley Green Acres 75-82=157

Elmer Fazzeske Bridgeport Country Club 78-78-156
Lewls Fazzeske Saginaw Country Club 76-80=156

Lee Lemat Saginaw Country Club 77-77-154
Seymour Murphy Maple Hill 76-80=156

Joe Vitale Green Acres 80-74=154
Dr. Robert Lurie Saginaw Country Club 77-77=154

Bill Strong Saginaw Country Club 76-77=153
Chuck Mitchell Saginaw Country Club 76-77-153

Fred Mueller Rolling Green 73-78=151
Tom Cross Saginaw Country Club 74-79=153

Eliton Williams Saginaw Country Club 74-76=150
Bill Loranger Rolling Green 75-75=150

John Born Rolling Green 76-73=149
Bill Turner Rolling Green 69-81=150

John Schmidt Maple Hill 72-76=148
Walt VanSickle Rolling Green 74-75-149

Lyle Ostrom Rolling Green 75-71=146

Ron Stelter Saginaw Country Club 72-68=140
Carl Hegenauer Maple Hill 73-71=144

1956
SDGA Golf Tournament
Saginaw Country Club

NAME HOME COURSE SCORE

Stan Murphy Rolling Green 70-76=146

Elmer Alles Bridgeport Country Club 87-withdrew

Ed DeLorme 87-88=175
86-90=176

79-withdrew
80-withdrew

Bridgeport Country Club
Maple Hill

Bridgeport Country Club
Green Acres

Elmer Spaedt 
Howard Wright 
Ernie Wohlfeil 



Jim Vlassis 
Tom Bush 
Jim Hines 
John Cey 

Jim Norris 
Ed Delorme 

Fred Schmidt MapleHill 84-88=172
84-89=173
89-84=173
90-87=177
93-91=184

89-withdrew
89-withdrew

GreenAcres
GreenAcres
MapleHill

GreenAcres
BridgeportCountryClub
BridgeportCountryClub

Chuck Wohlfeil GreenAcres 82-89=171
Jack Schubert MapleHill 82-89=171

Bill Loranger SaginawCountryClub 82-86=168
Alex Collier SaginawCountryClub 82-86=168

Harold Plaga MapleHill 86-81=167
Bill Stupart SaginawCountryClub 78-89=167

Jim Feehelev SaginawCountryClub 84-82=166
Dave Tullis RollingGreen 86-80=166

Fred Mueller RollingGreen 81-84=165
Elmer Spaedt MapleHill 82-84=166

Leo Kanary RollingGreen 82-82=164
Jim Buckley GreenAcres 85-80=164

Russ Yates RollingGreen 79-85=164
Dr. Phillip Nolish SaginawCountryClub 83-81=164

Bill Gobble MapleHill 80-84=164
Tom Cross SaginawCountryClub 82-82=164

Mike Mikos BridgeportCountryClub 79-82=161
Lee LeMat SaginawCountryClub 84-78=162

Don Fassezke BridgeportCountryClub 83-77=160
Lyle Ostrom RollingGreen 79-81=160

John Schmidt MapleHill 80-80=160
Hank Fassezke BridgeportCountryClub 81-79=160

Ernie Wohlfeil GreenAcres 77-81=158
Carl Hegeanuer MapleHill 83-76-=159

Jerry Hutchinson RollingGreen 76-81=157
Elmer Fassezke RC 78-80=158

Elton Williams SaginawCountryClub 76-80=156
John Horn RollingGreen 80-76=156

George Schmidt SaginawCountryClub 77-77=154

George Sidlo GreenAcres 78-75=153
Bob Hendrichs SaginawCountryClub 77-77=154

Bill Srrong Sr. SaginawCountryClub 79-73=152

Walt VanSickle RollingGreen 76-74=150

Dr. Robert Lurie SaginawCountryClub 77-77=154

1957
SDGA Golf Tournament
Saginaw Country Club

NAME HOME COURSE SCORE

Bill Turner SaginawCountryClub 74-76=150

Joe Vitale GreenAcres 74-76=150

Ron Stelter SaginawCountryClub 67-7=139
Stan Murphy RollingGreen 71-74=145



Tom Smith GreenAcres 85-82=167

Lewis Barnard SaginawCountryClub 87-79=166
Bill Loranger SaginawCountryClub 81-86-167

Harold Plaga MapleHill 78-88=166
Joe Vitale GreenAcres 81-85-166

Walt Leesch SaginawCountryClub 78-87=165
George Schmidt GreenAcres 85-80=165

Bob Hendrichs SaginawCountryClub 83-81=164
Fred Mueller RollingGreen 78-86=164

Elton Williams SaginawCountryClub 82-77=159
Jack Bindon RollingGreen 77-83=160

Dr. Phillip Nolish SaginawCountryClub 78-80=158
Lee Lemat SaginawCountryClub 79-79=158

Chuck Wohlfeils GreenAcres 77-80=157
Walt VanSickle RollingGreen 76-82=158

Dave Tullis RollingGreen 76-81=157
Jerry Haske BridgeportCountryClub 76-81=157

Bill Strong Sr. SaginawCountryClub 74-82=156
Elmer Alles MapleHill 79-78=157

Rudy Steffe BridgeportCountryClub 78-77=155
Dr. Robert Lurie SaginawCountryClub 79-77-156

Russ Yates RollingGreen 78-77=155
Bob Hart SaginawCountryClub 75-80=155

Leo Kanary GreenAcres 78-77=155
Jim Buckley GreenAcres 75-80=155

Tom Murphy SaginawCountryClub 80-74=154
Mike Mikos SaginawCountryClub 75-79=154

Jerry Hutchinson RollingGreen 76-76=152
Karl Mueller RollingGreen 76-76=152

Hank Fassezke BridgeportCountryClub 76-75=151
Tom Cross SaginawCountryClub 74-77=151

Ernie Wohlfeill GreenAcres 74-75=149
Chuck Mitchell SaginawCountryClub 76-74-150

Bill Staurt MapleHill 72-76=148
Ron Stelter RollingGreen 72-77=149

Bill Turner SaginawCountryClub 74-73=147

Stan Murphy RollingGreen 74-71=145
Lyle Ostrom RollingGreen 72-73=145

1958
SDGA Golf Tournament

Rolling Green

NAME HOME COURSE SCORE

Bill Strong Jr. RollingGreen 69-76=145

Jim Feeheley SaginawCountryClub 79-89=168
Jack Bluementhal BridgeportCountryClub 82-86=168

Bob Joyce GreenAcres 90-79=169

Seymour Murphy MapleHill 89-89=178
John Schmidt GreenAcres 78-no card

Carl Huebner MapleHill 80-89=169
Jim Hines MapleHill 82-90=172

Don Fassezke BridgeportCountryClub 85-91=176



Gus Stricker SaginawCountryClub 82-87-169

Reinie Becker  BridgeportCountryClub 80-85-165
Stan Sztorc SaginawCountryClub 82-84-166

Russ Yates RollingGreen 79-85-164
Archie Fobear BridgeportCountryClub 85-80-165

Tom Murphy SaginawCountryClub 85-79-163
Jerry Hutchinson MapleHill 81-82-163

Jerry Haeske BridgeportCountryClub 83-79-162
Rudy Steffe BridgeportCountryClub 80-83-163

Ernie Wohfeill GreenAcres 80-82-162
Walter Leesch SaginawCountryClub 78-84-162

Mike Mikos BridgeportCountryClub 80-81-161
Carl Armstrong RollingGreen 81-80-161

John Schmidt MapleHill 81-79-160
Fred Schmidt MapleHill 80-80-160

Harold Plaga RollingGreen 78-82-160
Elton Plaga SaginawCountryClub 78-82-160

Jim Buckley SaginawCountryClub 77-82-159
Lee LeMat SaginawCountryClub 80-80-160

Tom Cross SaginawCountryClub 77-82-159
Hank Fazzeske BridgeportCountryClub 78-81-159

Bill Stuart RollingGreen 79-78-157
Leo Kanary RollingGreen 80-79-159

Bill Strong Sr. SaginawCountryClub 76-80-156
John Horn RollingGreen 76-80-156

Bob Hart SaginawCountryClub 79-76-155
Joe Vitale RollingGreen 74-82-156

Chuck Mitchell RollingGreen 79-75-154
Dr. Phillip Nolish SaginawCountryClub 78-77-155

Dr. Robert Lurie SaginawCountryClub 76-76-152
Dave Tullis RollingGreen 75-79-154

Bob Hendrichs SaginawCountryClub 75-75-150
George Schmidt RollingGreen 79-72-151

Walt VanSickle RollingGreen 77-72-149
Lyle Ostrom RollingGreen 74-76-150

Al Beechie RollingGreen 73-76-149

Ron Stelter RollingGreen 70-70-140
Karl Mueller RollingGreen 73-68-141

1959
SDGA Golf Tournament
Saginaw Country Club

NAME HOME COURSE SCORE

Stan Murphy RollingGreen 71-71-142

Frank Langenecker RollingGreen 86-84-170
Bill Fox SaginawCountryClub 79-91-170

Bob Schaefer BridgeportCountryClub 84-87-171

Bill Suppes BridgeportCountryClub 85-88-173
Bill Reese MapleHill 93-87-180

Ben Arold MapleHill 85-87-172
Jim Feeheley SaginawCountryClub 83-89-172
Elimer Alles MapleHill 86-87-173
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